



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 01/24/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-357304

01/24/2023

Project ID: 0719000062

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN SANTA FE SPRINGS, DOWNEY AND CITY OF COMMERCE FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF ROUTE 5/605 SEPARATION TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF TRIGGS STREET OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: A

Location: 07-LA-5-6.6/13.1

Replace concrete slabs and median barrier, and overlay HMA.

Number of Items: 105

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-0052(037)E

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 320 **Overrun/Underrun:** 4,204,874.60

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** 19,783,237.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 21.25%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$23,988,111.60	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16351 Construction Circle West Irvine CA 92606	Phone (949)252-0441 CSLB# 00615876
2	\$25,813,586.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRIS AVE Sacramento CA 95838	Phone (916)283-9950 CSLB# 00944155 Fax (916)614-9520
3	\$26,638,010.40	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	Phone (818)362-9200 CSLB# 00116307 Fax (818)362-9300
4	\$36,768,098.00	VC0000008339	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA CA 92821	Phone (714)578-9600 CSLB# 00747612 Fax (814)578-9672

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	320.0	3,250.00	1,040,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	8.0	6,000.00	48,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	40.0	200.00	8,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,745,000.00	1,745,000.00
0008	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	118,000.0	0.40	47,200.00
0009	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	170.0	45.00	7,650.00
0010	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	640.0	65.00	41,600.00
0011	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,380.0	4.00	9,520.00
0012	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0013	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	10.0	3,500.00	35,000.00
0014	128654	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY	EA	320.0	340.00	108,800.00
0015	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	17,700.0	21.00	371,700.00
0016	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	84.0	275.00	23,100.00
0017	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (TL-3)	EA	8.0	3,800.00	30,400.00
0018	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0019	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	4.0	8,750.00	35,000.00
0020	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0021	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0022	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	180.0	50.00	9,000.00
0023	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8.0	4,000.00	32,000.00
0024	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0026	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	5,840.0	0.40	2,336.00
0027	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	52,200.0	0.40	20,880.00
0028	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	52,800.0	0.55	29,040.00
0029	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	9.0	485.00	4,365.00
0030	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	8.0	450.00	3,600.00
0031	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	2,890.0	440.00	1,271,600.00
0032	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	8,650.0	3.00	25,950.00
0033	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0034	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	12,000.0	131.00	1,572,000.00
0035	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (LEVELING)	TON	15,500.0	134.00	2,077,000.00
0036	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	23,300.0	152.00	3,541,600.00
0037	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	250.0	1,930.00	482,500.00
0038	393004	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)	SQYD	230,000.0	2.10	483,000.00
0039	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	4,800.0	2.60	12,480.00
0040	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	7,420.0	2.60	19,292.00
0041	397005	TACK COAT	TON	360.0	980.00	352,800.00
0042	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	9,030.0	8.00	72,240.00
0043	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	43,400.0	8.00	347,200.00
0044	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	1,490.0	48.00	71,520.00
0045	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	1,880.0	635.00	1,193,800.00
0046	418002	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	CY	4,760.0	289.00	1,375,640.00
0047	418005	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQYD)	SQYD	930.0	40.00	37,200.00
0048	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	31,400.0	9.00	282,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	742.0	52.00	38,584.00
0050	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	277.0	37.00	10,249.00
0051	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	277.0	70.00	19,390.00
0052	568042	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY (EA)	EA	3.0	1,500.00	4,500.00
0053	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0054	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	101.0	100.00	10,100.00
0055	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	20,200.0	6.00	121,200.00
0056	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	101.0	100.00	10,100.00
0057	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	20,200.0	0.55	11,110.00
0058	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	1,908.0	140.00	267,120.00
0059	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	20,200.0	4.75	95,950.00
0060	703233	GRATED LINE DRAIN	LF	1,630.0	225.00	366,750.00
0061	038920	REMOVE GRATED LINE DRAIN	LF	1,630.0	45.00	73,350.00
0062	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	130.0	2,800.00	364,000.00
0063	710230	ADJUST SLOTTED DRAIN TO GRADE	LF	75.0	100.00	7,500.00
0064	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	1.6	1,500.00	2,400.00
0065	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	200.0	50.00	10,000.00
0066	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	31.0	3,900.00	120,900.00
0067	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	33.0	225.00	7,425.00
0068	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	50.0	60.00	3,000.00
0069	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	50.0	15.00	750.00
0070	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,150.0	2.00	14,300.00
0071	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	800.0	32.00	25,600.00
0072	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5,060.0	3.30	16,698.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	820360	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	2.0	400.00	800.00
0074	820700	FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD)	SQFT	210.0	22.00	4,620.00
0075	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	210.0	16.00	3,360.00
0076	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	3,700.0	39.00	144,300.00
0077	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	2,860.0	72.00	205,920.00
0078	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	7.0	5,800.00	40,600.00
0079	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	3.0	2,300.00	6,900.00
0080	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	22.0	5,000.00	110,000.00
0081	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	1,540.0	260.00	400,400.00
0082	839642	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MC)	LF	4,600.0	350.00	1,610,000.00
0083	839644	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF)	LF	260.0	465.00	120,900.00
0084	839645	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MG)	LF	60.0	510.00	30,600.00
0085	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	710.0	465.00	330,150.00
0086	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	3,700.0	10.00	37,000.00
0087	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	7,410.0	70.00	518,700.00
0088	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,030.0	3.30	3,399.00
0089	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	264,000.0	0.75	198,000.00
0090	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,140.0	1.10	2,354.00
0091	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	840.0	4.40	3,696.00
0092	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,990.0	2.20	13,178.00
0093	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,680.0	0.22	1,469.60
0094	846026	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,030.0	2.20	2,266.00
0095	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	90,500.0	0.22	19,910.00
0096	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	2,000.0	5.50	11,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0097	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0098	013420	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	138,000.00	138,000.00
0099	039162	MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0100	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
0101	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0102	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0103	014934	MODIFYING TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	118,000.00	118,000.00
0104	872142	REMOVING SIGN ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0105	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	950,000.00	950,000.00
					Total	23,988,111.60

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,280.00	1,280.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
0003	3,050.00	976,000.00	3,611.00	1,155,520.00	5,312.00	1,699,840.00
0004	6,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
0005	200.00	8,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
0006	67,000.00	67,000.00	62,840.00	62,840.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
0007	1,300,000.50	1,300,000.50	2,355,000.00	2,355,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
0008	0.35	41,300.00	0.21	24,780.00	0.40	47,200.00
0009	42.00	7,140.00	78.00	13,260.00	30.00	5,100.00
0010	90.00	57,600.00	59.00	37,760.00	100.00	64,000.00
0011	3.50	8,330.00	3.20	7,616.00	4.00	9,520.00
0012	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,840.00	12,840.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	15,000.00	150,000.00	2,680.00	26,800.00	35,000.00	350,000.00
0014	265.00	84,800.00	390.00	124,800.00	150.00	48,000.00
0015	60.00	1,062,000.00	25.00	442,500.00	42.00	743,400.00
0016	185.00	15,540.00	197.00	16,548.00	740.00	62,160.00
0017	4,000.00	32,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
0018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0019	22,000.00	88,000.00	14,540.00	58,160.00	35,500.00	142,000.00
0020	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,380.00	54,380.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
0021	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,680.00	2,680.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0022	120.00	21,600.00	395.00	71,100.00	560.00	100,800.00
0023	7,500.00	60,000.00	4,150.00	33,200.00	5,700.00	45,600.00
0024	125,000.00	125,000.00	54,520.00	54,520.00	586,000.00	586,000.00
0025	30,000.00	30,000.00	94,830.00	94,830.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
0026	0.35	2,044.00	0.80	4,672.00	0.40	2,336.00
0027	0.35	18,270.00	0.79	41,238.00	0.40	20,880.00
0028	0.50	26,400.00	0.52	27,456.00	0.50	26,400.00
0029	750.00	6,750.00	740.00	6,660.00	960.00	8,640.00
0030	650.00	5,200.00	489.00	3,912.00	345.00	2,760.00
0031	350.00	1,011,500.00	529.00	1,528,810.00	760.00	2,196,400.00
0032	7.25	62,712.50	2.80	24,220.00	4.50	38,925.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0034	123.00	1,476,000.00	123.33	1,479,960.00	190.00	2,280,000.00
0035	125.00	1,937,500.00	153.00	2,371,500.00	170.00	2,635,000.00
0036	144.00	3,355,200.00	191.00	4,450,300.00	197.00	4,590,100.00
0037	1,800.00	450,000.00	714.00	178,500.00	1,665.00	416,250.00
0038	2.00	460,000.00	1.90	437,000.00	1.70	391,000.00
0039	2.40	11,520.00	3.40	16,320.00	2.35	11,280.00
0040	2.40	17,808.00	3.40	25,228.00	2.35	17,437.00
0041	900.00	324,000.00	714.00	257,040.00	1,250.00	450,000.00
0042	8.00	72,240.00	5.60	50,568.00	3.00	27,090.00
0043	7.50	325,500.00	4.40	190,960.00	7.60	329,840.00
0044	75.00	111,750.00	68.00	101,320.00	86.00	128,140.00
0045	1,000.00	1,880,000.00	778.00	1,462,640.00	1,335.45	2,510,646.00
0046	300.00	1,428,000.00	277.00	1,318,520.00	440.00	2,094,400.00
0047	65.00	60,450.00	26.00	24,180.00	36.00	33,480.00
0048	20.00	628,000.00	7.90	248,060.00	14.00	439,600.00
0049	40.00	29,680.00	25.50	18,921.00	27.00	20,034.00
0050	55.00	15,235.00	41.50	11,495.50	65.00	18,005.00
0051	125.00	34,625.00	62.00	17,174.00	95.00	26,315.00
0052	3,500.00	10,500.00	7,270.00	21,810.00	4,100.00	12,300.00
0053	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,630.00	9,630.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0054	145.00	14,645.00	69.50	7,019.50	75.00	7,575.00
0055	4.50	90,900.00	3.80	76,760.00	4.00	80,800.00
0056	145.00	14,645.00	310.00	31,310.00	330.00	33,330.00
0057	0.30	6,060.00	2.40	48,480.00	2.50	50,500.00
0058	100.00	190,800.00	120.00	228,960.00	127.00	242,316.00
0059	5.00	101,000.00	11.50	232,300.00	12.00	242,400.00
0060	339.00	552,570.00	202.00	329,260.00	327.00	533,010.00
0061	55.00	89,650.00	51.50	83,945.00	47.00	76,610.00
0062	5,056.00	657,280.00	3,320.00	431,600.00	6,900.00	897,000.00
0063	254.00	19,050.00	214.00	16,050.00	245.00	18,375.00
0064	2,000.00	3,200.00	2,140.00	3,424.00	650.00	1,040.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0065	65.00	13,000.00	48.00	9,600.00	60.00	12,000.00
0066	1,700.00	52,700.00	1,710.00	53,010.00	1,170.00	36,270.00
0067	550.00	18,150.00	389.00	12,837.00	447.00	14,751.00
0068	55.00	2,750.00	57.50	2,875.00	100.00	5,000.00
0069	11.00	550.00	11.50	575.00	50.00	2,500.00
0070	0.50	3,575.00	1.10	7,865.00	0.55	3,932.50
0071	32.00	25,600.00	33.50	26,800.00	20.00	16,000.00
0072	3.00	15,180.00	3.20	16,192.00	3.00	15,180.00
0073	1,500.00	3,000.00	156.00	312.00	1,760.00	3,520.00
0074	25.00	5,250.00	26.00	5,460.00	29.00	6,090.00
0075	20.00	4,200.00	21.00	4,410.00	23.00	4,830.00
0076	36.00	133,200.00	37.50	138,750.00	40.00	148,000.00
0077	85.00	243,100.00	80.00	228,800.00	100.00	286,000.00
0078	5,300.00	37,100.00	5,530.00	38,710.00	6,000.00	42,000.00
0079	2,100.00	6,300.00	2,190.00	6,570.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0080	4,600.00	101,200.00	4,800.00	105,600.00	5,000.00	110,000.00
0081	175.00	269,500.00	209.00	321,860.00	285.00	438,900.00
0082	190.00	874,000.00	243.00	1,117,800.00	440.00	2,024,000.00
0083	747.00	194,220.00	628.00	163,280.00	725.00	188,500.00
0084	334.00	20,040.00	567.00	34,020.00	389.00	23,340.00
0085	379.00	269,090.00	344.00	244,240.00	355.00	252,050.00
0086	9.00	33,300.00	9.40	34,780.00	10.00	37,000.00
0087	45.00	333,450.00	48.00	355,680.00	57.00	422,370.00
0088	3.00	3,090.00	8.20	8,446.00	3.25	3,347.50
0089	0.70	184,800.00	1.30	343,200.00	0.75	198,000.00
0090	1.00	2,140.00	4.20	8,988.00	1.00	2,140.00
0091	4.00	3,360.00	5.90	4,956.00	4.00	3,360.00
0092	2.00	11,980.00	4.80	28,752.00	2.00	11,980.00
0093	0.20	1,336.00	0.53	3,540.40	0.25	1,670.00
0094	2.00	2,060.00	10.50	10,815.00	2.00	2,060.00
0095	0.20	18,100.00	0.68	61,540.00	0.25	22,625.00
0096	5.00	10,000.00	10.00	20,000.00	5.50	11,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0097	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0098	138,000.00	138,000.00	143,300.00	143,300.00	154,000.00	154,000.00
0099	42,000.00	42,000.00	43,630.00	43,630.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
0100	118,000.00	118,000.00	122,600.00	122,600.00	144,000.00	144,000.00
0101	86,000.00	86,000.00	89,330.00	89,330.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
0102	64,000.00	64,000.00	66,480.00	66,480.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
0103	110,000.00	110,000.00	114,300.00	114,300.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
0104	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,540.00	14,540.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
0105	2,580,000.00	2,580,000.00	2,060,000.00	2,060,000.00	3,637,348.00	3,637,348.00
Total:		\$25,813,586.00		\$26,638,010.40		\$36,768,098.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 91 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 92 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 93 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 94 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 95 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 96 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 71 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 76 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 79 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 80 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 49 (62%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 55 (58%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND BRIDGE DECK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE AC SURFACING
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 97 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 98 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 99 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 100 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 101 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 102 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 103 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 104 (100%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 83 (5%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 85 (7%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	FUNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	FUNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 7 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 71 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 76 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 78 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 79 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 80 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 86 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 49 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 50 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 51 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 54 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 56 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 59 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 105 (5%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	MOBILIZATION
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 81 (20%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 82 (20%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 83 (20%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 84 (20%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 85 (20%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M) PLACE ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MC) PLACE ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF) PLACE ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MG) PLACE ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION PLACE ONLY
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 46 (35%)
G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	SAWCUT ONLY	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008339	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (75%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 90 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 91 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 92 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 93 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 94 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 95 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 96 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 105 (5%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION
	HARBER COMPANIES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 48 (80%)
	HARBER COMPANIES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 102 (1%)
	HARBER COMPANIES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	HARBER COMPANIES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	MOBILIZATION
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 81 (20%)
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 82 (20%)
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 83 (20%)
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 84 (20%)
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 85 (20%)
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M) PAINTING ONLY
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MC) PAINTING ONLY
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF) PAINTING ONLY
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MG) PAINTING ONLY
	TECHNO-COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION PAINTING ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 97 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 98 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 99 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 100 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 101 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 102 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 103 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 104 (100%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 81 (5%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 82 (5%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 83 (5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 84 (5%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 85 (5%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	REBAR PLACEMENT ONLY
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	REBAR PLACEMENT ONLY
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	REBAR PLACEMENT ONLY
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	REBAR PLACEMENT ONLY
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	REBAR PLACEMENT ONLY
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 100 (5%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	ITEM 105 (5%)
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL CA	1013530	MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CINDY TRUMP, INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 24 (90%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 43 (30%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	STREET SWEEPING
	CINDY TRUMP, INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (70%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (50%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 10 (70%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM PARTIAL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
	WEST PACIFIC CONCRETE, INC. LOS ANGELES CA	642816	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-357304
07-LA-5-6.6/13.1
1/24/2023

PAGE S15
1/25/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008339	WEST PACIFIC CONCRETE, INC. LOS ANGELES CA	642816	ITEM 62 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 97 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 98 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 99 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 100 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 101 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 102 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 103 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 104 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (95.5%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 71 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	FOR EXISTING GUARDRAIL REMOVAL
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 79 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 80 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION AND GRADING INC TEMECULA CA	754795	ITEM 87 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 49 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 50 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 51 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 54 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 56 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 59 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 105 (3.2%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	THEIR SHARE
	TECHNO COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 81 (25.6%)
	TECHNO COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 82 (24.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	TECHNO COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 83 (10.1%)
	TECHNO COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 84 (11.8%)
	TECHNO COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 85 (17.5%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (77.8%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PROVIDE LANE CLOSURES

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (85%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEMS 6, 9, 14, 15, 17
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 81 (62%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 82 (66%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 83 (89%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 84 (74%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 85 (80%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	PLACE COCNRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 81 (34%)
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 82 (32%)
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 83 (10%)
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 84 (22%)
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 85 (17%)
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	PAINT AND STAIN CONCRETE
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	PAINT AND STAIN CONCRETE
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	PAINT AND STAIN CONCRETE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	PAINT AND STAIN CONCRETE
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	PAINT AND STAIN CONCRETE
	LNA CONCRETE STRUCTURES INC CHINO HILLS CA	611949	ITEM 60 (100%)
	LNA CONCRETE STRUCTURES INC CHINO HILLS CA	611949	ITEMS 60, 62, 63
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	59031	ITEM 46 (26%)
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	59031	SAWCUTTING FOR REMOVALS
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (96%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR THEIR WORK
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 68, 69, 71, 76, 78, 79, 80, 86
CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 105 (1%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 1, 8, 11, 26, 27, 70, 72
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 88-96
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	ITEM 87 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 97 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEMS 97-104
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 43 (100%)
CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 105 (14%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEMS 34-41
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEMS 43, 48
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK